



Freedom of Information Team
De La Court House
Queen Alexandra Hospital
Southwick Hill Road
Portsmouth
Hampshire
PO6 3LY

Name:
Email:
Date: 13/07/2023
Ref: 23-24 218

Dear

RE: Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by the Trust on 06/07/2023. Please see responses to your requests below.

Could you please provide me with some information on what Respiratory Diagnostic Equipment (PFT, CPET, Spirometers, Feno and so on) are currently in use across all the Hospitals and clinics within your NHS Trust.

- 1. The number of current devices in use.**
There are currently 94 devices in use within the Trust.
- 2. Manufacturer and type of device.**
Please see the spreadsheet attached to this letter
- 3. Which Hospitals and departments are they in.**
Please see the attached spreadsheet.
- 4. Date of installation.**
Please see the attached spreadsheet.

I am particularly interested in the equipment in the following departments or similar departments.

**Cardiorespiratory
Pulmonary Function
Cystic Fibrosis
Outpatients Department
Paediatrics
Chest Clinic
Respiratory Department
Occupational Health
Primary Care**

Please see the attached spreadsheet.

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information, please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team

Brand	Model	Category	Provider	Service	Location	Installation Date
FENOM	FENOM PRO	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CARDIOLOGY	CDC (ST MARYS)	10/02/2022
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	MEDICAL RESEARCH UNIT (MRU)	01/01/2010
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	MEDICAL RESEARCH UNIT (MRU)	01/01/2010
VYAIR	VYNTUS IOS	ANALYSER LUNG FUNCTION	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	RESEARCH AND INNOVATION PATH F LEVEL	23/03/2023
AEROCRINE LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	RESEARCH AND INNOVATION LANC HSE	10/07/2017
AEROCRINE LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	RESEARCH AND INNOVATION LANC HSE	03/07/2017
AEROCRINE LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	RESEARCH AND INNOVATION LANC HSE	03/07/2017
AEROCRINE LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	RESEARCH AND INNOVATION LANC HSE	03/07/2017
AEROCRINE LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	RESEARCH AND INNOVATION LANC HSE	03/07/2017
AEROCRINE LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	RESEARCH AND INNOVATION LANC HSE	03/07/2017
AEROCRINE LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	CORPORATE	RESEARCH AND INNOVATION LANC HSE	03/07/2017
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	MEDICAL ASSESSMENT UNIT	AMU (ACUTE MEDICAL UNIT)	22/03/2011
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	25/05/2006
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	25/05/2006
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3300	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	05/03/1999
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	05/12/2012
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	05/12/2012
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	07/01/2013
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	M503	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	10/06/2003
VIASYS HEALTHCARE LIMITED	MASTERSCOPE	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	22/09/2008
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
CAREFUSION	VYNTUS SPIRO TP WITH SES	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	25/04/2018
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH (MIR)	SPIROBANK SMART	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC O P D	05/05/2020
CIRCASSIA LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	PAEDIATRICS	PAEDIATRIC ASSESSMENT	02/11/2021

CORTEX	METALYSER 3B	SPIROERGOMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RENAL	RENAL RESEARCH	09/04/2019
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3300	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	12/03/1998
CONTEC MEDICAL	SP70B	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	15/09/2022
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	21/08/2007
VITALOGRAPH LTD	ALPHA 6000	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	O P D	01/06/2009
MICRO MEDICAL LTD	MICROLAB ML3500	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	26/11/2007
VITALOGRAPH LTD	2160	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	25/06/2010
VITALOGRAPH LTD	ALPHA 6000	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	11/07/2011
ERESEARCH TECHNOLOGY GMBH	MASTERSCOPE CT	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	08/10/2013
NSPIRE HEALTH INC	KOKO LEGEND II 315000	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	04/12/2015
NSPIRE HEALTH INC	KOKO LEGEND II 315000	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	04/12/2015
CONTEC MEDICAL	SP70B	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	15/09/2022
CONTEC MEDICAL	SP70B	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	15/09/2022
VYAIR	VYNTUS SPIRO TP WITH SES	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	CDC (ST MARYS)	10/02/2022
CONTEC MEDICAL	SP70B	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	15/09/2022
ERESEARCH TECHNOLOGY GMBH	FLOWSCREEN CT	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	01/01/2014
JAEGER	AEROSOL PROVACATION	SPIROMETER AEROSOL PROVACATION	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	01/12/2001
MORGAN MEDICAL LTD	TT BENCHMARK	ANALYSER LUNG FUNCTION	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	04/06/1998
MORGAN MEDICAL LTD	PULMOLAB 501	ANALYSER LUNG FUNCTION	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	03/11/2000
VYAIR	VYNTUS ONE	ANALYSER LUNG FUNCTION	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	12/11/2021
VYAIR	VYNTUS BODY	ANALYSER LUNG FUNCTION	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	12/11/2021
VYAIR	VYNTUS CPX	ANALYSER LUNG FUNCTION	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	12/11/2021
CIRCASSIA LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	23/08/2022
AEROCRINE LTD	NIOX VERO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	29/11/2016
ERESEARCH TECHNOLOGY GMBH	NIOX MINO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	08/10/2013
AEROCRINE LTD	NIOXMINO	MONITOR NO	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	11/11/2013
VITALOGRAPH LTD	6600 COMPACT WORKSTATION	SPIROMETER	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RHEUMATOLOGY	RHEUMATOLOGY	19/06/2019
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN PLUS	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	04/11/2008
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN PSG	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	29/12/2008
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN PLUS	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	11/07/2019
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN RC	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	25/10/2006
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN PLUS	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	11/07/2019
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN RC EASY	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	19/12/2011
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN PLUS	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	14/05/2012
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN PLUS	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	01/06/2012
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	07/10/2012
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	07/10/2012
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	07/10/2012
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	07/10/2012
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN RC TEL	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	03/12/2007
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOSCREEN PLUS	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	11/07/2019
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOtouch RESP	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	02/08/2017
SOMNOMEDICS	SOMNOtouch RESP	MONITOR SLEEP DIAGNOSTICS	PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS	RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	RESPIRATORY OPD	02/08/2017

